We recorded $21.8 million to oil and gas properties in the purchase price allocation inclusive of $0.1 million in asset retirement obligations for
net cash paid of $23.7 million.

For the period, August 21, 2013 through December 31, 2013, the acquired property has generated operating income of $2.5 million on revenues
of $2.8 million which is included on our Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2013. Expenses associated with
the acquisition for the year ended December 31, 2013 were less than $0.1 million and are included in General and Administrative expense. The
acquisition was recorded at fair value which was determined using both the market and income approaches. The income approach is based on
inputs and natural gas reserves estimates, estimated future commodity prices and estimated future production and development costs. The market
approach was based on recent transactions for similar leases.

The following tables present the Unaudited Pro forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations, giving effect to the acquisition as if it
had occurred on January 1, 2012:

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

(In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted
Total revenues $ 203,295 $ 7,380 $ 210,675
Operating expenses 239,605 497 240,102

Operating loss (36,310) 6,883 (29,427)

Net loss (95,186) 6,883 (88,303)

Net loss applicable to common stock $ (113,790) $ 6,883 $ (106,907)

Per Common Share
Net loss applicable to common stock�basic $ (2.99) $ (2.81)
Net loss applicable to common stock�diluted $ (2.99) $ (2.81)
Weighted average common shares outstanding�basic 38,098 38,098
Weighted average common shares outstanding�diluted 38,098 38,098

For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

Edgar Filing: GOODRICH PETROLEUM CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 167

(In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted
Total revenues $ 180,845 $ 10,223 $ 191,068
Operating expenses 244,530 1,657 246,187

Operating loss (63,685) 8,566 (55,119)

Net loss (84,202) 8,566 (75,636)

Net loss applicable to common stock $ (90,249) $ 8,566 $ (81,683)

Per Common Share
Net Loss applicable to common stock�basic $ (2.48) $ (2.24)
Net loss applicable to common stock�diluted $ (2.48) $ (2.24)
Weighted average common shares outstanding�basic 36,390 36,390
Weighted average common shares outstanding�diluted 36,390 36,390

88

Edgar Filing: GOODRICH PETROLEUM CORP - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 168

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

GOODRICH PETROLEUM CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

During 2012, we acquired rights to an additional 56,400 gross (54,000 net) acres in undeveloped leases in the Tuscaloosa Marine Shale for a